Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic
Position Sensor Data Sheet
The Si7201/2/3/4/5/6 family of Hall effect magnetic sensors
switches and latches from Silicon Labs combines a chopper-stabi-
lized Hall element with a low-noise analog amplifier, 13-bit analog-
to-digital converter, and a flexible comparator circuit. Leveraging
Silicon Labs' proven CMOS design techniques, the Si720x family
incorporates digital signal processing to provide precise compen-

-5
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.2  |  19
Additional Information
For information on the below specifications of each OPN please refer to the Magnetic Sensors Selector Guide:
• Current Consumption
• Amount of digital filtering applied to the samples
• Time between measurements
• Temperature compensation
A temperature compensation can be applied to the field data to adjust for the variation in field with temperature for common magnet
types.
Note: North pole of a magnet at the bottom of a SOT23 package, top of a DFN 8 package(coming soon) or front of a TO92 package is
defined as positive field.
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.2  |  20
6.  Package Outline
6.1  SOT23 3-Pin Package
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.2  |  21
Table 6.1.  SOT23 3-Pin Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Max
A -- 1.25
A1 0.00 0.10
A2 0.85 1.15
b 0.30 0.50
c 0.10 0.20
D 2.90 BSC
E 2.75 BSC
E1 1.60 BSC
e 0.95 BSC
e1 1.90 BSC
L 0.30 0.60
θ 0° 8°
aaa 0.15
bbb 0.20
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.20
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Solid State Outline MO-193, Variation AB.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020D specification for Small Body Components.
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.2  |  22
6.2  SOT23-5 5-Pin Package
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.2  |  23
Table 6.2.  SOT23-5 5-Pin Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Max
A -- 1.25
A1 0.00 0.10
A2 0.85 1.15
b 0.30 0.50
c 0.10 0.20
D 2.90 BSC
E 2.75 BSC
E1 1.60 BSC
e 0.95 BSC
e1 1.90 BSC
L 0.30 0.60
L2 0.25 BSC
θ 0° 8°
aaa 0.15
bbb 0.20
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.20
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Solid State Outline MO-193, Variation AB.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020D specification for Small Body Components.
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.2  |  24
6.3  TO92S 3-Pin Package
Table 6.3.  TO92S 3-Pin Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Max
A 1.42 1.62
A1 0.66 0.86
b 0.33 0.48